
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

SURVEYORS ACT 1967 

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES 

DETERMINATION NO. 155 OF 1997 

Pursuant to Section 52 A of the Surveyors Act 19671 revoke the Determination of 
Fees No 133 notified in Gazette No SI48 on 28 June 1996, and I determine that the 
fees for the purposes of the Act shall be in accordance with the Schedule. 

Dated the l"i day of 1997 

A—ir 
GaryHumr Gary Humphries 
Minister for the Environment, 
Land and Planning 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 



THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE 
BY THE MINISTER UNDER THE SURVEYORS ACT 1967 
ON THE S t c W DAY OF Jv-^K 1997. 

Relevant 
Section for 
which a fee is 
payable 

S16 

S19 

Description of matter in respect of which fee is Fee payable 
payable $ 

Issue Certificate of Registration 

(i) With typed inscription 72 

(ii) With copperplate inscription 168 

Annual registration 168 

Application to restore name to register 285 

Surveyors (Examination & Registration) 
Regulations 

Reg 6 

Reg 7 

Reg 18 

Reg 27 

Reg's 28 & 29 

Reg 31 

Reg 33 

Upon application for Registration of Articles 

Upon application for registration of an Instrument 
of Transfer of Articles 

Upon application to sit for examination 

(i) written section 

(ii) Oral and practical section 

Registration 

Upon initial Application for Registration 

Upon application for Reciprocal Registration 
from Interstate or Overseas 

Issue Letter of Accreditation 

Inspection of register 

138 

26 

86 

140 

230 

230 

72 

26 

b 
Minister's Initials 
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