

### AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

## **SURVEYORS ACT 1967**

#### **REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES**

#### **DETERMINATION NO. 155 OF 1997**

Pursuant to Section 52A of the Surveyors Act 1967 I revoke the Determination of Fees No 133 notified in Gazette No S148 on 28 June 1996, and I determine that the fees for the purposes of the Act shall be in accordance with the Schedule.

Dated the 2<sup>LL</sup> day of July 1997

Gary Humphries Minister for the Environment, Land and Planning

----

# THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER THE SURVEYORS ACT 1967 ON THE Second DAY OF July 1997.

•

.

Relevant Section for which a fee is payable	Description of matter in respect of which fee is payable	Fee payable S
S 16	Issue Certificate of Registration	
	(i) With typed inscription	72
	(ii) With copperplate inscription	168
S 19	Annual registration	168
	Application to restore name to register	285
	Surveyors (Examination & Registration) Regulations	
Reg 6	Upon application for Registration of Articles	138
Reg 7	Upon application for registration of an Instrument of Transfer of Articles	26
Reg 18	Upon application to sit for examination	
	(i) written section	86
	(ii) Oral and practical section	140
	Registration	
Reg 27	Upon initial Application for Registration	230
Reg's 28 & 29	Upon application for Reciprocal Registration from Interstate or Overseas	230
Reg 31	Issue Letter of Accreditation	72
Reg 33	Inspection of register	26



 $\label{eq:constraint} \mbox{Authorised by the ACT Partiamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au$